FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

T

RE

05-15-2001



Docket	No.:

SWALE

'	۰	۳	
-	-	-	

101 ⁻¹	717404			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Brent International PLC				
5-40)	Name: Sun Chemical Limited			
3	Internal Address: Sandown Road, WA			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Watford			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New Jersey	City: <u>Hertfordshire</u> State: <u>U.K.</u> ZIP:			
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
	☑ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other			
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
	designation is			
Execution Date: 8-19-99	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Tradomark Posistration No. (a)			
7. Haddinarry pprioditor (10.(3)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1200793 2078440			
	2076440			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2			
Name: Sidney Persley, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00			
Internal Address: Sun Chemical Corporation				
Patent & Trademark Dept.	☐ Enclosed			
THE	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	The second secon			
Street Address: 222 Bridge Plaza South	8. Deposit account number:			
	19-4968			
City: Fort Lee State: NJ ZIP: 07024				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	-A			
Sidney Persley, Esquire	Parky 05/02/01			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including co	3			

REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0049

SunChemical

Sun Chemical Limited

Cavillation Satisfied History (pressure) (pressure) 1/16/3/66 February 01923/67/7016 February

May 1, 2001

U.S. Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: SWALE

Reg. No.: 1,200,793

Reg. Date: July 13, 1982

Assignee: Sun Chemical Limited

Assignor: Brent International PLC

International Class: 2

<u>DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>
BY FOREIGN APPLICANT, SUN CHEMICAL LIMITED
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.61

Dear Sir:

Assignee hereby designates Sidney Persley, Esq., of Sun Chemical Corporation, 222 Bridge Plaza South, Fort Lee, NJ 07024, a member of the Bar of the State of New Jersey, as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the trademark/service mark may be served.

Under the laws of the United States, the position of the individual signing below is equivalent to that of an officer in a United States corporation.

BY Malin M. Corp

Vice President

of Assignee, Sun Chemical Limited

DATE 5-1-01

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC, (hereinafter called the "Assignor") a British Company of Ridgeway, Iver, Buckinghamshire SLO 9JJ, United Kingdom is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks which have been registered in the United States Patent Office set out in the attached Schedule I to this assignment (hereinafter called the "said Trade Marks") and has been using the said Trade Marks in connection with its business and goodwill

WHEREAS, SUN CHEMICALS LIMITED a British Company of Sandown Road, Watford, Hertfordshire WD2 4XB, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trade marks, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith

NOW THEREFORE, to whom it may concern

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set out over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said trade marks identified herein, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, as if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, which ASSIGNOR have or may have by reason of past infringement of said trade marks herein sold, assigned and transferred all rights to sue and recover for said claims and demands

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0051 AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and it has not executed any agreement or assignment in conflict therewith

SCHEDULE I

<u>Trade Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
SWALE	1200793	13th July 1982
SWALE	2078440	15th July 1997

EXECUTED at IVER this 18 day of AUGUST 1999

ASSIGNOR: BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC

COMPANY SECRETARY

ASSIGNEE: SUN CHEMICALS LIMITED

Molin M. Cox

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 05/04/2001